

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0703 **Version:** 1

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 6/13/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/19/2011 Final action: 7/19/2011

Title: Health Services Department recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Memorandum of

Understanding (MOU) 201-162-P-N2011, with Lake Tahoe Community College District (LTCC) for the term upon signature through December 31, 2013. There is no remuneration associated with this MOU which establishes the commitment of both parties to work together in the event of a public

health threat or emergency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Sheet Lake Tahoe Com College MOU.pdf, 2. B - Lake Tahoe Com College MOU.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/19/2011	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Health Services Department recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 201-162-P-N2011, with Lake Tahoe Community College District (LTCC) for the term upon signature through December 31, 2013. There is no remuneration associated with this MOU which establishes the commitment of both parties to work together in the event of a public health threat or emergency.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: There is no Net County Cost associated with this "no cost" MOU.

Background: The Health Services Department, through its Public Health Preparedness program, partners with various organizations in the community to provide services such as inoculation clinics (Flu Clinics) on a scheduled basis as well as in the event of a public health threat or emergency. LTCC is agreeing to provide suitable locations and personnel to maintain their infrastructure for both scheduled and emergency events.

Compensation for Services: There is no remuneration associated with this MOU.

Contract Termination: Either party may terminate this MOU upon ninety (90) days written notice to the other.

Reason for Recommendation: Approval of this MOU with allow Health Services to partner with LTCC to provide Flu Clinics in South Lake Tahoe.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

- 1) Chair to sign three (3) original MOU 201-162-P-N2011.
- 2) Board Clerk's Office to return two (2) signed MOU to Department.
- 3) Department to distribute documents as appropriate.

File #: 11-0703, Version: 1

Contact: Kathy Lang

Concurrences: County Counsel & Risk Management